06-19-2002 PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE ID TRADEMARKS 102126838 Pleas or copy thereof Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) (1) John Joesph KOPCHICK Ohio University (2) Yuesheng LI Address: 20 East Circle Drive Suite 190 Athens, Ohio Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX] No Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: (1) December 11, 2001; (2) February 4, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 4. the application is: Date Patent Application No(s). Patent No(s). 09/959,714 [] Yes [XX] No Additional numbers attached? Number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: One (1) BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 \$40.00 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space '2002 ANABI1 00000083 09959714 40.00 C:581 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Iver P. Cooper (Reg. No. 28,005) Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet [07] IPC:jmb

01

Title: GROWTH HORMONE-REGULATABLE BROWN ADIPOSE TISSUE GENES AND PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I own all or part of an invention entitled

GROWTH HORMONE-REGULATABLE BROWN ADIPOSE TISSUE GENES

AND PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

for which patent applications have been
() drafted and attached hereto
() executed on even date herewith ¹ ,
(XX) filed on May 5, 1999 as U.S. Prov. Appln. 60/132,670
and May 5, 2000, as Intl. Appln. No. PCT/US00/12145, the basic
national fee having been paid for the U.S. national stage on
November 5, 2001 P.C.
as Serial No. $09/959,714$ $0/10/02$
AND WHEREAS Ohio University of 20 East Circle Drive.
Suite 190, Athens, Ohio (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)
is interested in acquiring the entire interest in said invention:
NOW THEREFORE
1. For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign
to ASSIGNEE all of my right, title and interest in the
aforestated invention, in any draft applications based thereon,
and in any patent application, including those listed above,
disclosing such invention which assignee at its expense has filed
Use this box only if §1.63 declaration executed the same day.

Title: GROWTH HORMONE-REGULATABLE BROWN ADIPOSE TISSUE GENES AND PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

or may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, including any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part (also assigning my right, title and interest in any inventions newly disclosed in such CIP), and in any United States or foreign patent or any other form of protection which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions or reissues, and in any rights of priority which I am entitled to assert.

- 2. I agree to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful declarations, and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing or maintaining said Letters Patent or other forms of protection; to provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application as may be known and accessible to me; and to testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto; all without further compensation to me (except for compensation of reasonably incurred out-of-pocket expenses), and in an expeditious and conscientious manner.
- 3. I hereby authorize and request the patent office officials throughout the world to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from the aforesaid applications to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest assigned.
- 4. I hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

Title: GROWTH HORMONE-REGULATABLE BROWN ADIPOSE TISSUE GENES AND PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

therewith, and that I have and will comply with the duty of disclosure with respect to said application.

- 5. I hereby grant Iver P. Cooper, Reg. No. 28,005 a delegable power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign patent office for recordation of this document.
- any biological materials I have developed, propagated or deposited during the course of employment with ASSIGNEE, or which are referred to in said application, or which may be necessary to enable one to make or use said invention, and agree that ASSIGNEE shall have control over any deposits which I have caused to be made of such biological materials.
- 7. I hereby covenant and warrant that I possess some right, title and interest in said invention or in one or more of said draft applications, applications, patents or other forms of protection, that I have fully disclosed to ASSIGNEE all encumbrances, clouds or limitations upon my right, title and interest, in the United States and any foreign country, and that I have likewise disclosed to ASSIGNEE the identity of all other persons, natural or juristic, possessing or claiming to possess some right, title or interest in the foregoing; copies of said

Title: GROWTH HORMONE-REGULATABLE BROWN ADIPOSE TISSUE GENES AND PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

disclosures are appended to this Assignment and incorporated by reference therein.

- 8. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 9. I recognize that this assignment of my rights in this application makes the ASSIGNEE the real party in interest with respect thereto and that the ASSIGNEE's interests will then be represented by the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) appointed by them to the exclusion of any of my personal interests which may conflict therewith. In the event of any dispute which I may have with ASSIGNEE over the subject matter of this assignment, I acknowledge that I will have to retain independent legal counsel with respect thereto at my own expense.

871 982 3829

2003/003 Ø 008/008

02/04/02 MON 13:52 FAX 7405830186 IC-TTO

Assignment of Invention

Page 5 of

Attorney Docket: KOPCHICK3A

Title: GROWTH HORMONE-REGULATABLE BROWN ADIPOSE TISSUE GENES AND PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

	1	Arbens	/-~O ()_					
Signa	acure	the the	-3K-0K-7	<u>r-</u>					
Date	<u> </u>	Jel U	Inv	entor	<u>John</u>	Joseph	<u>Kooch</u>	<u> 1ck </u>	
			. Ohio	c	itize:	nship	unit	<u>ed Sc</u>	ates of
<u>Ameri</u>	ica							•	
Post	Office	Address_	4 Orchar	d Lan	e. Ath	ens.	Ohio 4	5701	
		Hickory	MANA	ANN					
Signa	ature	- yrit	over the second	VVV					_ <u></u>
Dace	2-4-0	yuc	Inve	ncor_	ueshe	ng Li			
Resid	dence _	Agnens	Ohio		Citiz	enship	Peopl	e's R	epublic
of Ci	nina								
Post	Office	Address	300 W.	State	Apt.	1-2,	Athens	Ohi	0 45701
							_		
Signa	ture								
Date			Inve	ntor					
Resid	dence _						Citiz	enshi	P
Post	Office	Address							
Signa	ture								
Date			Inve	ntor					
46270	7611C6						CICIA	i dans	P
Post	Office	Address .							
Signə	ture								
Date		<u> </u>	Inve	ntor					
Resid	lence _						Citiz	enehi	P
Post	Office	Address							
		-							
Signa	ture								
Date			Inve	ntor_					
Resid	lence						Citiz	enshij	ρ
Post	Office	Address _							

PATENT REEL: 012989 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 06/13/2002